Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №11 в микрорайоне №10

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	410914.60
	1227549.58
	22°20'53''
	2.92
	1-2

	2
	410917.30
	1227550.69
	22°18'39''
	5.85
	2-3

	3
	410922.71
	1227552.91
	115°57'50''
	1.28
	3-4

	4
	410922.15
	1227554.06
	115°46'09''
	1.29
	4-5

	5
	410921.59
	1227555.22
	36°41'23''
	0.64
	5-6

	6
	410922.10
	1227555.60
	35°57'37''
	0.63
	6-7

	7
	410922.61
	1227555.97
	114°11'55''
	2.71
	7-8

	8
	410921.50
	1227558.44
	31°17'17''
	13.63
	8-9

	9
	410933.15
	1227565.52
	121°35'29''
	4.70
	9-10

	10
	410930.69
	1227569.52
	215°52'11''
	23.26
	10-11

	11
	410911.84
	1227555.89
	293°37'28''
	6.89
	11-1

	Площадь
	0,0132.0000 га     132.21 кв.м.

	Периметр
	63.79 м.


